

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22643/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2012 in CWP No.19927/2009, LPA No.2096/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SANDEEP SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEV.AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23754 of 2012  
SLP(C) NO. 23933 of 2012  
SLP(C) NO. 24285 of 2012  
[(With prayer for interim relief and office report)]

Date: 17/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Bali, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Bali, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.Tewari, Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh,AOR.  
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.

In SLP(C)23754/12 Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Bhugra, Adv.  
Ms. Sufia Siddqui, Adv.  
Mr. F.A. Ayyabi, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable six weeks hence, in all the four matters.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain status quo as on today, with regard to plot in question, as far as SLP(C)No.23754 of 2012, filed by Oasis International Pvt.Ltd. is concerned.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar

