

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25370/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2012 in CWP No.13001/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VIRENDER SING

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & OR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26215 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO.26423 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.15599 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.15716 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15762 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Bali, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.

CC 15716 & 15762

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

of 2012

Mr. Sanjeev Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

SLP 26423/12 &

Mr. S.P. Khatri, Adv.

CC 15599/12

Mr. Vikas K. Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Zahid, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) Nos.25370 of 2012, S.L.P.(C) No.26215 of 2012, S.L.P.(C) No....CC 15716 and 15762 of 2012

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Let these matters be heard along with S.L.P. (C) No.22643 of 2012.

Liberty is given to the petitioner to apply for interim orders, should it become necessary to do so.

S.L.P.(C) No.26423 of 2012 and S.L.P.(C) No....CC 15599 of 2012

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar

|