

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22643/2012

SANDEEP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEV.AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23754 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23933 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24285 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25370 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26215 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26423 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27496 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30745 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30748 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30750 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 29/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr A Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Ms Aditi Gupta, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr M Tabish Zia, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

-2-

Item No.55

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 26215, 26423, 27496, 30745, 30748, 30750 of 2012

Deleted.

REMAINING MATTERS

The ld. Advocate, Ms Anubha Agarwal accepts notice for all unserved respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in all SLPs and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Petitioner in all such SLPs has to provide additional copies of pleadings within a week against proper acknowledgment which is to be filed on record to avoid issuance of further notices.

Served respondents may file vakalatnama and counter affidavit before 7.12.2012.

		(S.G.SHAH)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj