

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33071/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2012 in CWP No.13645/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM KISHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,
permission to place addl. documents on record, deletion of proforma
respondents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.20566 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.
Mr. K. Singhal, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, AOR

SLP CC 20566/12 Mr. Gyanendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Let the matters be heard along with S.L.P.(C) No.30750 of
2011.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|
|