

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil) Nos.29215-29225/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2012 in CWP No.7635/2006,CWP No.7921/2006,CWP No.8006/2006,CWP No.8016/2006,CWP No.8135/2006,CWP No.8136/2006,CWP No.8154/2006,CWP No.8235/2006,CWP No.8399/2006,CWP No.8434/2006,CWP No.14506/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTH.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDROOP ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Let the matter be taken up along with SLP(C)No. 22643 of 2012.

The parties are directed to maintain status quo as of today, with regard to the plot in question.

The contempt proceedings pending before the High Court, shall also remain stayed.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar