

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22643/2012

SANDEEP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEV.AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1286 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23754 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23933 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24285 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25370 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29215-29225 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33071 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35320 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3679-3681 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36808 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 39933 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5658-5669 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 15/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr A Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

Mr Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

-2-

Item No.41

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

Mr M Tabish Zia, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai,Adv.

Mr Krishnam Swami, Adv.
Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr Govind Goel, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS. 35320,39933 OF 2012, 1286, 5658-5669, 3679-3681 OF 2013
Deleted.

SLP(C) NOS. 22643,23754,23933,24285,25370 OF 2012

Duly represented respondents in all these batch of matters, despite final chance granted on the last date have failed to file counter affidavit on record.

Service on respondent No.3 is still awaited in SLP(C) no. 22643 and 25370 of 2012. Fresh notice be issued through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

SLP(C) NOS. 29215-29225/2012

It appears that counter affidavit on behalf of the sole respondents has not been filed in SLP(C) Nos. 29215 and 29222 of 2012. However, service is awaited on the sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 29223 and 29225 of 2012. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has prayed for issuance of dasti. Allowed. Necessary steps be taken.

-3-

Item No.41

SLP(C) NO.33071/2012

On behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 4, the ld. Counsel, Mr Manjit Singh appearing on behalf of Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-record has undertaken to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit by next date. Prayer granted.

Respondent Nos 2,3 and 5 are also granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has made a submission at Bar that an application for deleting respondent Nos. 6 to 9 from the array of respondents has been moved, they being proforma respondents. Registry to ascertain, verify and take necessary steps for placing the application before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers as per rules.

SLP(C) NO.36808/2012

The ld. Counsel has undertaken to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit on behalf of both respondents within four weeks. Prayer granted. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to serve copy on him.

List again on 21.3.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj