

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 4176/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2012 in CWP No.14977/2011, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & OR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAS RAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on delay as well as on the special leave
petition.

Let the matter be heard along with SLP(C) No.22643 of 2012.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain
status quo in respect of the plot in question. The contempt
proceedings pending in the High Court, shall remain stayed.

...2/-

- 2 -

Respondents are given two weeks' time to file counter
affidavit to the special leave petition and rejoinder, if any, may
be filed within two weeks thereafter.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(S.S.R. Krishna)
| Court Master