

T"

REVISÉD
ITEM NO.16 COURT NO.1 SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
(CC 11732/2013)
(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2012 in CWP No.12850/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GIAN CHAND & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No...../2013 (CC 11748/2013)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2013 (CC 11749/2013)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2013 (CC 11751/2013)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2013 (CC 11759/2013)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/07/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gyanendra Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay
as also on the special leave petitions.

...2/-

- 2 -

Let the matters be heard along with S.L.P. (C) No.22643
of 2012.

Pending hearing of these matters, the parties are
directed to maintain status quo, as of today, in regard to the
plots in question.

[T.I. Rajput]
Deputy Registrar

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
(CC 11732/2013)
(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2012 in CWP No.12850/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GIAN CHAND & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No...../2013 (CC 11748/2013)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2013 (CC 11749/2013)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2013 (CC 11751/2013)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2013 (CC 11759/2013)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/07/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gyanendra Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.
In SLP...CC 11751/13:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay
as also on the special leave petitions.

...2/-

- 2 -

Let the matters be heard along with S.L.P. (C) No.22643
of 2012.

Pending hearing of these matters, the parties are
directed to maintain status quo, as of today, in regard to the
plots in question.

[T.I. Rajput]
Deputy Registrar

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar