

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10514/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2012 in CWP No.14977/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & OR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAS RAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 24/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioners to comply with the office report dated March 19, 2013.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER