

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22643/2012

SANDEEP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEV.AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10514 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10688 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1286 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14679 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14681 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15906 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15910 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15975 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17026 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21609 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21610 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21613 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21614 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21615 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23754 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23933 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24285 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Item No.101

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 25370 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26215 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26423 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27496 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29215-29225 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29707 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30745 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30748 of 2012

(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 30750 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 33071 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 33899 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 35320 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 3666 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 3679-3681 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 36808 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 39933 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 5270 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 5285 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 5658-5669 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 8766-8767 of 2013  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 9230-9249 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 9250 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 9853 of 2013  
(With office report)

Item No.101

-3-

Date: 06/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. A. Tewari, Adv.  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure  
Mr. Jatin Nagar, Adv.  
Mr. Govind Narayan, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.  
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ambuj Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners and the learned counsel for the respondents - HUDA are present in all the matters.

Item No.101

-4-

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that service is complete as against the respondents (mentioned at Sl.Nos.1 to 5, 9, 10, 14 to 24, 28, 29, 31, 32, 34, 35, 37, 59 and 65) but no one has appeared on their behalf.

Office shall furnish a detailed report on the count whether the appearing respondents have or have not filed their counter affidavits.

Await the return of the service of the notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

List again on 24.2.2014.

(M.K. HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd