

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29215-29225/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2012 in CWP No.7635/2006,CWP  
No.7921/2006,CWP No.8006/2006,CWP No.8016/2006,CWP No.8135/2006,CWP  
No.8136/2006,CWP No.8154/2006,CWP No.8235/2006,CWP No.8399/2006,CWP  
No.8434/2006,CWP No.14506/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTH.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDROOP ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C)NO. 5270/2013,9230-9249/2013,10514/2013,

MATTERS FILED BY INDIVIDUALS

=====

SLP(C)No.22643/2012 SANDEEP SINGH

Vs. HARYANA URBAN DEV.AUTHORITY & ORS.

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PETITIONER  
AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH SLP(C) NO.23754/2012,23933/2012,24285/2012,  
25370/2012,26215/2012, 26423/2012,30745/2012,  
30748/2012,30750/2012,27496/2012,33899/2012,  
33071/2012,35320/2012,1286/2013,36808/2012,39933/2012,  
5658-5669/2013,3679-3681/2013,3666/2013,5285/2013,  
9853/2013,10688/2013,8766-8767/2013,9250/2013,  
14679/2013,14681/2013,15906/2013,15910/2013,17026/2013,  
15975/2013,21609/2013,21610/2013,21613/2013,  
21614/2013,21615/2013, 29707/2013,34093/2013

Date: 05/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Niraj Kr.Jain, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.  
Mr.Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr.A.Tewari, Adv.  
For Mr.Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr.Siddharth Mittal, Adv  
for MR.S.K.Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Balraj Singh Rathi, Adv.  
Mr.Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Sanjeev Kr.Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms.Saroj Aggarwal, Adv.  
For Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,, Adv.

Mr.Siddharth Mittal, Adv.  
For Mr.S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr.Govind Goel, Adv.  
Mr.Sanjay Kr.yadav, Adv.  
Mr.Ankit Goel, Adv.  
For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Akshay Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms.Kirti Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Tushar Roy, Adv.  
For Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.(NP)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.(NP)

Mr.Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr.Brijeshwar Singh, Adv  
For Mr. Devvrat,Adv.

Mr.S.S.Shamshery, Adv.  
Mr.Bharat Sood, Adv.  
For Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv(NP)

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.  
N.Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.T.Gupta, Adv.

Ms.Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr.Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
For Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay, if any, in filing application(s) for substitution is condoned.

Application(s) for substitution, if any, is/are allowed.

Delay, if any, in filing the Special Leave Petition(s) is condoned.

SLP(C)Nos.29215-29225/2012, 5270/2013, 9230-9249/2013 and 10514/2013:

Dismissed.

SLP(C)No.22643/2012:

Dismissed.

Rest of the matters:

Call the matters on 6th March, 2014 with SLP(C)No.29102/2012.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Charanjeet Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar